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BINGO LOT RULE OF THE
MONTH:

DECEMBER
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When: No Commission Meeting in
December 
(Date and time are subject to change.)

For the commission meeting location,
accessibility and agenda, please visit the
"About Us" section on our website at
www.nhlottery.com.

LEGISLATIVE CHANGES:

NH LOTTERY CLOSINGS:
December 25, 2020 - Christmas Day
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No Legislative Changes Currently

GAMES OF CHANCE LOT
RULE OF THE MONTH:
Lot 7205.02(a) - In accordance with RSA
287-D:6, IV, a charitable organization shall
not operate more than 10 game dates per
any 12 month period. 

"To appreciate the beauty of a
snowflake it is necessary to 

stand out in the cold."
(ARISTOTLE)

Lot 7004.04(c) - A licensed charitable
organization shall prominently display a
sign in the immediate area where the bingo
games are played advising the public of the
phone number where complaints related to
charitable gaming may be made. 

LUCKY 7 LOT RULE OF THE
MONTH:
Lot 7103.05(b)(1) - For charitable
organizations selling lucky 7 tickets in
conjunction with bingo, the license shall
expire on the last day of the month for which
the license was issued. 



BINGO / LUCKY 7
D E C E M B E R  1 ,  2 0 2 0 V O L .  2 7   
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2021 BINGO & LUCKY 7 LICENSES 
It's time to renew Bingo and Lucky 7 (L7) licenses for 2021! 
Copies of our new applications and other documents pertaining to Bingo/L7
can be found on our website. Please note, each of the following documents 

LUCKY 7 BREAKDOWN AMOUNTS - JULY 2020 *

CATERGORY: AMOUNT:
BINGO BREAKDOWN AMOUNTS - JULY 2020 *  

CATERGORY: AMOUNT:

Lucky 7 Traditional Ticket Revenue $ 3,661,873.25

Bingo Revenue   $ 616,348.15
(Sales, Winner Take All Collections, Other Revenue)   

Bingo Expenses   
(Prizes Paid, Winner Take All Taxes, Other Expenses)   

$ 759,287.11

Bingo Net Profit / Loss   $ -142,938.96

Lucky 7 Electronic Ticket Revenue $ 4,511,588.50

Total Lucky 7 Ticket Revenue $ 8,173,461.75

Lucky 7 Expenses
(Prizes Paid, Deal Fees, License Fees, etc.)   

$ 7,336,572.76

Lucky 7 Net Profit / Loss $ 836,888.99

MUST be submitted with the first application for 2021 game dates (i.e. your January Bingo/L7
applications). Failure to submit all required documents and payments will delay the processing of
your application. Supporting documents to be included with your January applications are:

Please Note: Any
Bingo/Lucky 7
Monthly Financial
Reports that are
late or have not
been submitted to
the New
Hampshire
Lottery
Commission, are
not calculated
into these
amounts or graph
(page 4) shown.

*
  

Once on file, these documents do not need to be resubmitted with subsequent applications for 2021
game dates. Questions in regards to these topics? Call Irene Rondeau at (603)230-3101. 

Documentation confirming the organization's federal tax-exempt status;
Documentation confirming the organization's registration with NH Secretary of State;
Documentation confirming the organization's registration with NH Charitable Trusts Unit;
A letter of charitable purpose;
A current "Bingo/Lucky 7 Gaming Operations Participant List"; 
A copy of the organization's Bingo and/or L7 house rules; 
A copy of the organization's Bingo program (game schedule); and 
Copies of any contracts or agreements for gaming related services. 



GAME ROOM:
TOTAL REVENUE
AFTER PRIZES:TOTAL TAX:

TOTAL CHARITY
ALLOCATION:

Aces & Eights Casino
Boston Billiard Club & Casino
Chasers Poker Room
Concord Casino
Dover Poker Room
Keene Casino
Lakes Region Casino
Lebanon Poker Room & Casino
Manchester Poker Room & Casino
Northwoods Casino
Ocean Gaming Casino
The American Social Club
The Brook
The Governor's Inn
The River Casino & Sports Bar

$ -
$94,264.70
$98,004.50
$3,527.20
$2,654.30
$10,893.90
$7,877.55
$7,244.20
$56,716.40
$2,463.15
$11,813.70
$2,960.70
$50,289.91
$1,110.40
$20,613.30

$ -
$329,695.45
$343,015.75
$12,345.20
$9,290.05
$38,128.65
$27,445.78
$25,354.70
$194,957.70
$8,335.60
$41,347.95
$10,362.45
$176,014.67
$3,588.20
$72,146.55

$ -
$941,987.00
$980,045.00
$35,272.00
$26,543.00
$108,939.00
$78,416.50
$72,442.00
$557,022.00
$23,816.00
$118,137.00
$29,607.00
$502,899.06
$10,252.00
$206,133.00

GAMES OF CHANCE
SECONDARY & PRIMARY GAME OPERATOR
APPLICATIONS
Just a quick reminder for any applicants filling out a secondary and/or primary
game operator application, the gaming history section is for any history you may 
have NOT in NH. If you only have gaming history in NH, this section would not apply to you and
you will need to put "N/A" in one of the boxes that are in this section. Please do not leave this
field blank as your application could be returned to you due to missing information. For
secondary game operator applications - gaming history is in section  4, and for primary game
operator applications - gaming history is in section 3. 

Please Note: Any GOC Monthly Financial Reports and or State
Revenue Invoices that are late and have not been submitted to the
New Hampshire Lottery Commission, are not calculated into these
amounts or graph (page 4) shown.

*
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Questions in regards to this topic? Call Britni Halvorsen at (603)230-3110.

GOC FACILITY BREAKDOWN AMOUNTS - OCTOBER 2020 *
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GOC FACILITY BREAKDOWN - OCTOBER 2020
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Taxes Charity Allocation GOE Revenue Retained

BINGO/LUCKY 7 BREAKDOWN - MONTH COMPARISON 

June 2020 July 2020 
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